Original Installation Instructions
Sealed Inverted Bucket Steam Traps
for use with Pipeline Connectors PC
UIB30
EN
English 819754-02
IM-P049-04-EN-ISS3
CMGT

available are shown in heavy outline. Parts shown in a grey line are not supplied as spares.
Available spares Connector screws and gasket set 10, 11, 12
How to order spares
Always order spare parts by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares' and state
the size, model no. and pressure rating of the trap.
Example:
1 - Connector screw and gasket set for a GESTRA UIB30
sealed stainless steel bucket steam trap (for use with pipeline
connectors).
UIB30
inverted bucket steam
trap
Pipeline
connector10 12 11
Table 1
Recommended
tightening torques
Item Part or
mm N m (lbf ft)
10 Connector screws 9/16 A/F 30 - 35 (22 - 26)
Table 2
Dimensions of
the optional drain
connection -
See Fig. 1
Item Part or
mm
13 Drain connection 32 A/F
14 Drain plug
18 A/F " NPT
22 A/F ½" NPT
22 A/F ½" BSP
Spare parts 7
IM-P049-04-EN-ISS3
CMGT
13819754-02
IM-P049-04-EN-ISS3
CMGT
14 819754-02
IM-P049-04-EN-ISS3
CMGT
15819754-02
Agencies all over the world: www.gestra.com
819754-02/06-2024sxsmp GESTRA AG · Bremen · Printed in Germany
GESTRA AG
Münchener Straße 77
28215 Bremen
Deutschland
Telefon +49 421 3503-0